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UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 27,108
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

91% 9%

24,729
2,379

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGECLASS STANDING

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

9% 91%

2,341
24,767

FEMALE:
MALE:

46% 54%

12,605
14,503

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

77% 23%

20,928
6,180

FRESHMEN

SOPHOMORES

JUNIORS

SENIORS

POST-BACCALAUREATES

SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES

APPLIED AGRICULTURE

13,915WHITE:U.S.51%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.13% 3,434

ASIAN:U.S.17% 4,484

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 33
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 21

HISPANIC:U.S.9% 2,552

TWO OR MORE:U.S. 4% 1,121

UNKNOWN:U.S.2% 431

FOREIGN4% 1,117

3,979

1,178

2,493

4,469

5,288

627

475

2,690

221

2,207

122

3,359

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,332
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

75% 25%

6,967
2,365

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGESTUDENT TYPE

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

6% 94%

534
8,798

FEMALE:
MALE:

48% 52%

4,449
4,883

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

33% 67%

3,100
6,232

1,980

344

865

837

1,231

908

407

466

57

1,382

249

308

289

9

4,036WHITE:U.S.43%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.7% 694

ASIAN:U.S.6% 602

AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 10
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 4

HISPANIC:U.S.4% 386

TWO OR MORE:U.S. 2% 178

UNKNOWN:U.S.6% 575

FOREIGN31% 2,847

DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ADVANCED SPECIAL

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE

MASTERS

DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR

43% MINORITY

20% MINORITY

3,297

5,902

7,277

9,756

290

532

54

119

380

143

4,760

3,930


