## **SPRING 2016 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS**

## **UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 27,108**

ENROLLMENT STATUS	CLASS STANDING			ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE		
FULL-TIME: 24,729 PART-TIME: 2,379	FRESHMEN	3,	,297	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	3,979	
PARI-TIME. 2,377	SOPHOMORES	5,	,902	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES	1,178	
91% 9%	JUNIORS	7,	,277	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & HAIDRAL RESOURCES	1,170	
NEW vs RETURNING	SENIORS	9,	,756	COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES	2,493	
NEW: 2,341	POST-BACCALAUREATES		290	COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES	4,469	
RETURNING: 24,767	SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES		532	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES	5,288	
9% 91%	APPLIED AGRICULTURE		54			
GENDER	RACE	E/ETHNICITY		COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	627	
FEMALE: 12,605			3,915	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM	475	
MALE: 14,503		3% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3		ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	2,690	
4/0/			1,484	SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION	221	
46% 54%	d =	AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.		SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION	221	
RESIDENCY		NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.  HISPANIC:U.S.  2	21 2,552	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	2,207	
IN-STATE: 20,928 OUT-OF-STATE: 6,180			1,121	SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST	122	
OSI-OI-SIAIL. 0,100		2% UNKNOWN:U.S.	431	UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES	3,359	
77% 23%	43% MINORITY	4% FOREIGN 1	,117	CHULRORADUATE STUDIES	3,337	

## **GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,332**

ENROLLMENT STATUS	STUDENT TYPE	ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE		
FULL-TIME: 6,967 PART-TIME: 2,365	MASTERS	4,760	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	1,980
75% <b>25</b> %	DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR	3,930	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES	344
		119	COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES	865
NEW vs RETURNING	DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE		COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES	837
NEW: 534 RETURNING: 8,798	ADVANCED SPECIAL	380	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES	1,231
	GRADUATE CERTIFICATE	143	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	908
6% 94%			COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES	407
GENDER	RACE/ETHNICITY	CDADUATE COLORS	466	
FEMALE: 4,449	43% WHITE:U.S.	4,036	GRADUATE SCHOOL	400
MALE: 4,883	7% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICA	n:u.s. 694	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM	57
48% 52%	6% ASIAN:U.S.	602	ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	1,382
	<1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA N	ATIVE:U.S. 10	SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION	249
RESIDENCY	NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.	4		
IN-STATE: 3,100	4% HISPANIC:U.S.	386	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	308
OUT-OF-STATE: 6,232	2% TWO OR MORE:U.S.	178	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY	289
	6% UNKNOWN:U.S.	575	an white services of province	•
33% 67%	20% MINORITY 31% FOREIGN	2,847	SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST	9